
EXCELLENCE IN TRUSTEESHIP PROGRAM

You can use this schedule to help you track your progress. 

Accreditation [A] Event Event Date/Time Sub-Topics

Accreditation Basics Online Course ACCJC Online Guide

https://accjc.org/wp-
content/uploads/Guide-to-
Accreditation-for-Governing-
Boards.pdf

Accountability and 
Institutional 
Effectiveness 

1/27/2024

11:25-11:50 a.m.

Board/CEO Relationship [BC] Event Event Date/Time Sub-Topics
1/28/2024
8:15 - 10:15 a.m.

Board Evaluation [BE] Event Event Date/Time Sub-Topics

Chapters – 14, 23 
Function of the 
Trustee Board, 
Goal

(1 unit for 1-hour of reading)
Setting and 
Communication

1/27/2024
1:45-3:30 p.m.
1/27/2024
1:45-5:00 p.m.

2024 Schedule of Training Opportunities

Chapters: 11, 12, 13, 14, 17, 18, 
19, 20, 21, 22, 30, 31 (1 unit for 1-
hour of reading)

What follows is a list of sessions from the League Effective Trusteeship (ETW) and Board Chair (BCW) workshops, the Annual 
Legislative Conference (ALC) and the Annual Trustees Conference; the Academic Senate of California Community Colleges 
(ASCCC), the Accrediting Commission for Community and Junior Colleges (ACCJC), ACCT’s Governance Leadership Institute 
(GLI) and the Fair Political Practices Commission (FPPC) arranged by competency.

New sessions will be added as information becomes available. Unless specified all sessions will be counted as one unit.

Board Chair Workshop ETW/BCW

Board Self-Evaluation Resource Guide

League print resource available 
online, 

https://ccleague.org/resources/pu
blications

Function of the 
Trustee Board, 
Goal Setting, and 
Communication

Trustee Handbook

League print resource available 
online, 

https://ccleague.org/resources/pu
blications

Empowering Trustees: Navigating 
Higher Education Accreditation for 
Institutional Excellence

ETW

The Board & CEO Relationship ETW

Trustee Handbook

League print resource available 
online, 

https://ccleague.org/resources/pu
blications

Advanced Board Chair Workshop ETW/BCW
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Brown Act [BA] Event Event Date/Time Sub-Topics
Introduction to Brown Act CCLC Webinar https://youtu.be/i-0OwpobrvA

1/26/2024
1:00–2:45 p.m.

Diversity, Equity, Inclusion, and 
Accessibility [DEIA] Event Event Date/Time Sub-Topics

1/27/2024
10:45-11:25 a.m. 
1/29/2024

10:15-11:15 a.m. 

1/28/2024

10:30-11:30 a.m.

Ethics Training [E] Event Event Date/Time Sub-Topics

AB 1234 Local Ethics Training FPPC https://oag.ca.gov/ethics/course
Governance, board 
meeting 
effectiveness

Introduction to Ethics League Publication

Online, 
https://ccleague.org/leadership-
development/i-am-a-
trustee/excellence-in-trusteeship-
program/member-resources
1/26/2024

1:00 – 2:45 p.m.

Fiscal Responsibilities [FR] Event Event Date/Time Sub-Topics

Introduction to Fiscal CCLC Webinar

https://cccconfer.zoom.us/rec/play/
gv7BknmMBykt 
8TXLsu7W5UI65vKNbHuoiNelB
OA51A8iQ6navl_SOJKCrUdO1Tt
GynfbSjqr1h4CRV- 
N.XncudrbNeKL4A9K3?continue
Mode=true

Chapters, 7, 9, 10, 11 State and local
(1 unit for 1-hour of reading) budget
Chapters, 2, 5. 6 7 
(1 unit for 1-hour of reading)

Trustee Handbook League print resources available 
online

Chapters –30, 31, 32, 33, 34 (1 
unit for 1-hour of reading)

In Their Own Words: Student 
Narratives Driving Community College 
Advocacy

ALC

The Political Reform Act, Conflicts of 
Interest, and Form 700 for Ethical 
Trustee Leadership

ETW

Introduction to Fiscal League Publication

Introduction to Fiscal Responsibilities League Publication
Budget planning 
and development

DEIA 101 Practical Tools for You ETW

Amplifying Women’s Voices for Our 
Community Colleges: Building Your 
Advocacy Strengths

ALC

Navigating the Latest Brown Act 
Revisions for Trustees ETW
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Workgroup on Community College 
Finance League Publication Report

Fiscal 
Responsibilities

1/27/2024
1:45-3:30 p.m. 
1/27/2024
3:45-5:00 p.m. 
1/28/2024
10:30-11:30 a.m.
1/28/2024
10:30-11:30 a.m.
1/28/2024

1:30- 2:30 p.m.

1/28/2024
2:45-4:00 p.m. 
1/29/2024
11:30 a.m.-12:15 p.m.

Governance Event Event Date/Time Sub-Topics

Introduction to Fiscal Responsibilities League Publication Chapters, 1, 4, 8 & Appendices
Policy and local 
decision- making 
roles

Toward A State of Learning: 
Community College Governance– An 
Effective Bilateral Structure for a 
Diverse System 

League Publication Whole Report

Governance

ACCT Webinars Online, ACCT.org
1/26/2024
3:00-5:30 p.m.
1/26/2024
3:00-5:30 p.m.

Board Chair Workshop ETW 1/27/2024
1/27/2024
3:45-5:00 p.m.
1/27/2024
1:45-3:30 p.m.
1/28/2024

11:45 a.m.-1:15 p.m.

1/28/2024

1:30- 2:30 p.m.

A Conversation with the Segment 
Leaders of the California State 
University and the California 
Community Colleges

ALC

Working with Your Academic Senate ETW

Part-Time Faculty Health Benefits ETW

Trustee Budget and Finance 1.0 ETW

Nearing the Finish Line: Cal Grant 
Reform ALC

Fiscal Session 2.0 ETW 

Implications of the 50% Law in 
Education ALC

Exploring the Landscape: A 
Comprehensive Federal Update on 
Policies, Regulations, and Initiatives

ALC

Community College Budget and Fiscal 
Update ALC

Exploring the Landscape: A 
Comprehensive Federal Update on 
Policies, Regulations, and Initiatives

ALC

Roles and Responsibilities 1.0 ETW

Roles and Responsibilities 2.0 ETW

A Conversation with PPIC President 
Tani Cantil-Sakauye ALC
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1/28/2024
1:30-2:30pm
1/28/2024
1:30-2:30pm
1/28/2024
2:45-4:00 p.m. 
1/29/2024
10:15-11:15 a.m.
1/29/2024

10:15-11:15 a.m.

1/29/2024
11:30 a.m.-12:15 p.m.

Student Success Event Event Date/Time Sub-Topics
1/27/2024
8:30-9:50 a.m.
1/27/2024
9:55-10:35 a.m.
1/27/2024
1:45-3:30 p.m.
1/28/2024
10:30-11:30 a.m.
1/28/2024

10:30-11:30 a.m.

1/28/2024
10:30-11:30 a.m.
1/28/2024
10:30-11:30 a.m.
1/28/2024

11:45 a.m.-1:15 p.m.

1/28/2024

1:30- 2:30 p.m.

1/28/2024

1:30-2:30 p.m.
1/28/2024
1:30-2:30pm
1/28/2024
1:30-2:30pm

Cybersecurity Essentials for Board 
Members ETW

Capitol Insights: Navigating the Future 
of Higher Education with  Legislative 
Staff 

ALC

A Conversation with PPIC President 
Tani Cantil-Sakauye ALC

Nearing the Finish Line: Cal Grant 
Reform ALC

Implications of the 50% Law in 
Education ALC

In Their Own Words: Student 
Narratives Driving Community College 
Advocacy

ALC

Fundamentals of Enrollment 
Management for Trustees ETW

Part-Time Faculty Health Benefits ETW

Student Success Begins When 
Homelessness Ends: How to Tackle 
Student Housing

ALC

The Future of Title IX at the Campus, 
State, and Federal Levels ALC

Exploring the Landscape: A 
Comprehensive Federal Update on 
Policies, Regulations, and Initiatives

ALC

A Conversation with the Segment 
Leaders of the California State 
University and the California 
Community Colleges

ALC

Exploring the Impacts and 
Opportunities of Dual Enrollment ALC

Community College Budget and Fiscal 
Update ALC

ALCAn Overview of the Emerging Master 
Plan for Career Education 

The Future of Title IX at the Campus, 
State, and Federal Levels ALC

Addressing California’s Nursing Needs ALC

Addressing California’s Nursing Needs ALC
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1/28/2024
2:45-4:00 p.m. 
1/29/2024

10:15-11:15 a.m.

1/29/2024
10:15-11:15 a.m.
1/29/2024

10:15-11:15 a.m.

1/29/2024
10:15-11:15 a.m.

1/29/2024

11:30 a.m.-12:15 p.m.

ALCReal College California: Data-Driven 
Advocacy

ALCA Conversation with PPIC President 
Tani Cantil-Sakauye 

An Overview of the Emerging Master 
Plan for Career Education ALC

ALC
Capitol Insights: Navigating the Future 
of Higher Education with  Legislative 
Staff 

Community College Budget and Fiscal 
Update ALC

Amplifying Women’s Voices for Our 
Community Colleges: Building Your 
Advocacy Strengths

ALC
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