2024 Schedule of Training Opportunities



What follows is a list of sessions from the League Effective Trusteeship (ETW) and Board Chair (BCW) workshops, the Annual Legislative Conference (ALC) and the Annual Trustees Conference; the Academic Senate of California Community Colleges (ASCCC), the Accrediting Commission for Community and Junior Colleges (ACCJC), ACCT's Governance Leadership Institute (GLI) and the Fair Political Practices Commission (FPPC) arranged by competency.

You can use this schedule to help you track your progress.

New sessions will be added as information becomes available. Unless specified all sessions will be counted as one unit.

Accreditation [A]	Event	Event Date/Time	Sub-Topics
Accreditation Basics Online Course	ACCJC Online Guide	https://accjc.org/wp- content/uploads/Guide-to- Accreditation-for-Governing- Boards.pdf	Accountability and Institutional Effectiveness
Trustee Handbook	League print resource available online, https://ccleague.org/resources/pu blications	Chapters: 11, 12, 13, 14, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 30, 31 (1 unit for 1-hour of reading)	
Empowering Trustees: Navigating Higher Education Accreditation for Institutional Excellence	ETW	1/27/2024 11:25-11:50 a.m.	

Board/CEO Relationship [BC]	Event	Event Date/Time	Sub-Topics
The Board & CEO Relationship	ETW	1/28/2024	
The Board & CEO Relationship	EIW	8:15 - 10:15 a.m.	

Board Evaluation [BE]	Event	Event Date/Time	Sub-Topics
Trustee Handbook	online,	Chapters – 14, 23	Function of the Trustee Board, Goal
	https://ccleague.org/resources/pu blications	(1 unit for 1-hour of reading)	Setting and Communication
Board Self-Evaluation Resource Guide	League print resource available online, https://ccleague.org/resources/pu blications		Function of the Trustee Board, Goal Setting, and Communication
Advanced Board Chair Workshop	ETW/BCW	1/27/2024 1:45-3:30 p.m.	
Board Chair Workshop	ETW/BCW	1/27/2024 1:45-5:00 p.m.	

Brown Act [BA]	Event	Event Date/Time	Sub-Topics
Introduction to Brown Act	CCLC Webinar	https://youtu.be/i-0OwpobrvA	
Navigating the Latest Brown Act	ETW	1/26/2024	
Revisions for Trustees	EIW	1:00–2:45 p.m.	

Diversity, Equity, Inclusion, and Accessibility [DEIA]	Event	Event Date/Time	Sub-Topics
DEIA 101 Practical Tools for You	ETW	1/27/2024	
DELTA TOT I factical Tools for Tou	EIW	10:45-11:25 a.m.	
Amplifying Women's Voices for Our		1/29/2024	
Community Colleges: Building Your Advocacy Strengths	ALC	10:15-11:15 a.m.	
In Their Own Words: Student		1/28/2024	
Narratives Driving Community College Advocacy	ALC	10:30-11:30 a.m.	

Ethics Training [E]	Event	Event Date/Time	Sub-Topics
AB 1234 Local Ethics Training	FPPC	https://oag.ca.gov/ethics/course	Governance, board meeting effectiveness
Introduction to Ethics	League Publication	Online, https://ccleague.org/leadership- development/i-am-a- trustee/excellence-in-trusteeship- program/member-resources	
The Political Reform Act, Conflicts of Interest, and Form 700 for Ethical Trustee Leadership	ETW	1/26/2024 1:00 – 2:45 p.m.	

Fiscal Responsibilities [FR]	Event	Event Date/Time	Sub-Topics
Introduction to Fiscal	CCLC Webinar	https://cccconfer.zoom.us/rec/play/gv7BknmMBykt 8TXLsu7W5UI65vKNbHuoiNelB OA51A8iQ6navl_SOJKCrUdO1Tt GynfbSjqr1h4CRV- N.XncudrbNeKL4A9K3?continue Mode=true	
Introduction to Fiscal	League Publication	Chapters, 7, 9, 10, 11 (1 unit for 1-hour of reading)	State and local budget
Introduction to Fiscal Responsibilities	League Publication	Chapters, 2, 5. 6 7 (1 unit for 1-hour of reading)	Budget planning and development
Trustee Handbook	League print resources available online	Chapters –30, 31, 32, 33, 34 (1 unit for 1-hour of reading)	

EXCELLENCE IN TRUSTEESHIP PROGRAM

Workgroup on Community College Finance	League Publication Report		Fiscal Responsibilities
Trustee Budget and Finance 1.0	ETW	1/27/2024	
Trustee Budget and I manee 1.0	LIW	1:45-3:30 p.m.	
Fiscal Session 2.0	ETW	1/27/2024	
1 Iscai Session 2.0	ETW	3:45-5:00 p.m.	
Implications of the 50% Law in	ALC	1/28/2024	
Education	ALC	10:30-11:30 a.m.	
Nearing the Finish Line: Cal Grant	ALC	1/28/2024	
Reform	ALC	10:30-11:30 a.m.	
Exploring the Landscape: A		1/28/2024	
Comprehensive Federal Update on Policies, Regulations, and Initiatives	ALC	1:30- 2:30 p.m.	
Community College Budget and Fiscal	ALC	1/28/2024	
Update	ALC	2:45-4:00 p.m.	
A Conversation with PPIC President	ALC	1/29/2024	
Tani Cantil-Sakauye	ALC	11:30 a.m12:15 p.m.	

Governance	Event	Event Date/Time	Sub-Topics
Introduction to Fiscal Responsibilities	League Publication	Chapters, 1, 4, 8 & Appendices	Policy and local decision- making roles
Toward A State of Learning: Community College Governance— An Effective Bilateral Structure for a Diverse System	League Publication	Whole Report	Governance
ACCT	Webinars	Online, ACCT.org	
Roles and Responsibilities 1.0	ETW	1/26/2024 3:00-5:30 p.m.	
Roles and Responsibilities 2.0	ETW	1/26/2024 3:00-5:30 p.m.	
Board Chair Workshop	ETW	1/27/2024	
Working with Your Academic Senate	ETW	1/27/2024 3:45-5:00 p.m.	
Part-Time Faculty Health Benefits	ETW	1/27/2024 1:45-3:30 p.m.	
A Conversation with the Segment Leaders of the California State University and the California Community Colleges	ALC	1/28/2024 11:45 a.m1:15 p.m.	
Exploring the Landscape: A Comprehensive Federal Update on Policies, Regulations, and Initiatives	ALC	1/28/2024 1:30- 2:30 p.m.	

The Future of Title IX at the Campus,	ALC	1/28/2024	
State, and Federal Levels		1:30-2:30pm	
Addressing California's Nursing Needs	ALC	1/28/2024	
Addressing Camornia's Nursing Needs	ALC	1:30-2:30pm	
Community College Budget and Fiscal	ALC	1/28/2024	
Update	ALC	2:45-4:00 p.m.	
An Overview of the Emerging Master	ALC	1/29/2024	
Plan for Career Education	ALC	10:15-11:15 a.m.	
Capitol Insights: Navigating the Future		1/29/2024	
of Higher Education with Legislative Staff	ALC	10:15-11:15 a.m.	
A Conversation with PPIC President	ALC	1/29/2024	
Tani Cantil-Sakauye	ALC	11:30 a.m12:15 p.m.	

Student Success	Event	Event Date/Time	Sub-Topics
Cybersecurity Essentials for Board	ETW	1/27/2024	
Members	EIW	8:30-9:50 a.m.	
Fundamentals of Enrollment	ETM	1/27/2024	
Management for Trustees	ETW	9:55-10:35 a.m.	
D (T' E 1/ 11 1/1 D C)		1/27/2024	
Part-Time Faculty Health Benefits	ETW	1:45-3:30 p.m.	
Implications of the 50% Law in	ALC	1/28/2024	
Education	ALC	10:30-11:30 a.m.	
In Their Own Words: Student		1/28/2024	
Narratives Driving Community College Advocacy	ALC	10:30-11:30 a.m.	
Nearing the Finish Line: Cal Grant	41.0	1/28/2024	
Reform	ALC	10:30-11:30 a.m.	
Exploring the Impacts and	ALC	1/28/2024	
Opportunities of Dual Enrollment	ALC	10:30-11:30 a.m.	
A Conversation with the Segment		1/28/2024	
Leaders of the California State University and the California Community Colleges	ALC	11:45 a.m1:15 p.m.	
Exploring the Landscape: A		1/28/2024	
Comprehensive Federal Update on Policies, Regulations, and Initiatives	ALC	1:30- 2:30 p.m.	
Student Success Begins When Homelessness Ends: How to Tackle	ALC	1/28/2024	
Student Housing		1:30-2:30 p.m.	
The Future of Title IX at the Campus,	, ALC	1/28/2024	
State, and Federal Levels		1:30-2:30pm	
		1/28/2024	
ddressing California's Nursing Needs ALC	1:30-2:30pm		

EXCELLENCE IN TRUSTEESHIP PROGRAM

Community College Budget and Fiscal Update	ALC	1/28/2024 2:45-4:00 p.m.
Amplifying Women's Voices for Our Community Colleges: Building Your Advocacy Strengths	ALC	1/29/2024 10:15-11:15 a.m.
An Overview of the Emerging Master	ALC	1/29/2024
Plan for Career Education		10:15-11:15 a.m.
Capitol Insights: Navigating the Future		1/29/2024
of Higher Education with Legislative Staff	ALC	10:15-11:15 a.m.
Real College California: Data-Driven	ALC	1/29/2024
Advocacy	ALC	10:15-11:15 a.m.
A Conversation with PPIC President Tani Cantil-Sakauye	ALC	1/29/2024
Tuni Sukaaye		11:30 a.m12:15 p.m.